Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Ralph Dickson Mason			04/21/2008	
Renyuan Li			04/08/2008	
Jean-Paul Rene Decruyenaere			04/10/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	Kleer Semiconductor Corporation			
Street Address:	400 March Road			
City:	Ottawa, Ontario			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	К2К 3Н4			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 12106098		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	(801)32	8-1707		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 801-533-9800				
Email: swoodbury@wnlaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott A. Woodbury				
Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple				
Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower				
Address Line 4:	Salt Lal	e City, UTAH 84111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		13587.44	13587.44	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Scott A. Woodbury	Scott A. Woodbury	
Total Attachments: 3 source=13587_assign	ment#page1.t	f	PATENT	

REEL: 020838 FRAME: 0621

500519923

PATENT REEL: 020838 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by **MASON, Ralph Dickson; Ll, Renyuan; DECRUYENAERE, Jean-Paul Rene** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") whose postal addresses are, respectively, 17 Weatherwood Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario, K2E 7C5, Canada; 15 Marble Arch Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario, K2G 5S3, Canada; 2404 Malone Crescent, Ontario, K2C 1L5, Canada

WHEREAS, the Assignors are the inventors of the invention entitled WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND CHANNEL-SWITCHING METHOD (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") and hold the right to file a patent application(s) therefor and to obtain a patent(s) thereon, which invention is the subject of a U.S. patent application, the declaration for which has been executed by the Assignors on the date of their execution of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, **KLEER SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION**, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at, 400 March Road, Ottawa, Ontario, K2K 3H4, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the patent applications and the patents to issue therefrom, and all other patent applications which may have been or may be filed in any country therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application and any and all corresponding applications and patents in the United States of America, Canada and any and all other countries and jurisdictions, including those administering the Patent Cooperation Treaty, which have been or may be filed and/or granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the applications, reissues and extensions of patent, and all rights under any international convention for the protection of industrial property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the end of the full term or terms for which patent(s) may be or may have been granted;

Page 1 of 3

AND, for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor(s) is an inventor of the Invention;

AND, for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the Assignor(s) will, whenever counsel for the Assignee, or the counsel for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with the Invention, the Application or any proceeding in connection with any patent(s) for the Invention in any country, including interference or conflict proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for any patent(s) or any reissue or extension of any patent(s) to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign any and all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defence of such patent(s) or for the Invention, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned Assignor(s), and the Assignee hereto, hereby authorize the firm of Cassan Maclean whose full office address is 307 Gilmour Street, Ottawa, Ontario K2P 0P7, Canada, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Office.

SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, this y day of APRIC

, 200

Ralph Dickson MAS

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, BRENT ALLEN, whose full post office address is 1375 POTTER DR,

was personally present and did see Ralph Dickson MASON, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

(signature of witness)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020838 FRAME: 0624 SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, this

day of 8 th . April , 2008. Remain LI

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I. BRENT ALLEN, whose full post office address is 1375 POTTER DR BTTAWA, ONT KUMIC3 Was personally present and did see Renyuan LI who is known to me, execute the above (signature of witness) SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, this 10¹⁴ day of H1³⁷ ZOD⁸, Jean-Paul Rene/DECRUYENAERE STATEMENT OF WITNESS I, BRENT ALLEN, whose full post office address is 1375 POTTER DR JATAWA, ONT, K4N 1/3 was personally present and did see Jean-Paul Rene DECRUYENAERE, who is known to me, execute the above assignment. (signature of witness)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020838 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 04/22/2008